#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott Douglas Larocca	06/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12807396

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-282-1000

Email: jdavalos@farjami.com
Correspondent Name: Farshad Farjami

Address Line 1: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0260240D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farshad Farjami

Total Attachments: 2

source=0260240D Assignment for 12807396#page1.tif source=0260240D Assignment for 12807396#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1280/39

PATENT REEL: 025158 FRAME: 0512

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09967.0015-00000

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# GROUP-BASED APPLICATIONS AND GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR ASSOCIATED ELECTRONIC DEVICES

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 3, 2006, Application No. 11/395,146; and

WHEREAS, **Disney Enterprises**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

		·
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNORE SHANATURE	DATE / /
Scott Douglas LAROCCA	7	6/02/06
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
159 East Pine Street, Altadena, CA 91001	United States	
		STIRLOG STORES
4 MITPEONIANE		
1. WITNESS NAME DEDISE NICOLET	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2 - 0/a
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
27188 MANOR CIL	U.S.	
Valencia, CA 913	54	
2. WITNESS NAME		
CAROL FERNAU	WITNESS SIGNATURE  Carel Fornau	6/2/06
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2239 BRIER AUG.	U-S.	
L.A. CA 90039		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025158 FRAME: 0514

**RECORDED: 10/19/2010**